Let’s Gear Up!
GW Installation manual
Standard Winch Rack drive HB serie HC serie
GW10 GW10L GW10TGA GW40HB GW40HC
GW20 GW30L GW20TGA GW80HB GW80HC
GW30 GW40L GW100HB GW125HC
GW40 GW150HC
GW60

[A]
T
[Nm]
n
[rpm]
P
[kW]
U
[V]
I
[A]
L
[mm]
m
[kg]
P.GW10.3.230.13 *1 100 1.3 0.09 230 (1~) 1,1
*2 *2 *2 *2 *2
191 21
P.GW10.3.230.26. *1 100 2,6 0,18 230 (1~) 0,9 168 21
P.GW10.3.230.52. *1 100 5,2 0,18 230 (1~) 1,3 191 24
P.GW10.3.400.13. *1 100 1,3 0,09 230 / 400 (3~) 0,9/0,5 80 1,6 0,11 277/480 (3~) 0,1/0,5 191 21
P.GW10.3.400.26. *1 100 2,6 0,09 230 / 400 (3~) 0,7/0,4 80 3,1 0,11 277/480 (3~) 0,7/0,4 168 21
P.GW10.3.400.52. *1 100 5,2 0,18 230 / 400 (3~) 1,0/0,6 80 6,3 0,22 277/480 (3~) 1,0/0,6 191 24
P.GW10.400.150. *1 100 15 0,37 230 / 400 (3~) 1,7/1,0 80 18 0,44 277/480 (3~) 1,7/1,0 220 34
P.GW10.400.300. *1 100 30 0,75 230 / 400 (3~) 3,5/2,0 80 36 0,9 277/480 (3~) 3,5/2,0 220 34
P.GW20.2.230.13. *1 200 1,3 0,18 230 (1~) 1,6
*2 *2 *2 *2 *2
220 23
P.GW20.2.230.26. *1 200 2,6 0,12 230 (1~) 1,3 220 26
P.GW20.400.13. *1 200 1,3 0,18 230 / 400 (3~) 1,2/0,7 160 1,6 0,22 277/480 (3~) 1,2/0,7 191 23
P.GW20.400.26. *1 200 2,6 0,18 230 / 400 (3~) 1,2/0,7 160 3,1 0,22 277/480 (3~) 1,2/0,7 191 23
P.GW20.400.52. *1 200 5,2 0,37 230 / 400 (3~) 2,1/1,2 160 6,2 0,44 277/480 (3~) 2,1/1,2 220 26
P.GW20.400.80. *1 200 8,0 0,37 230 / 400 (3~) 1,7/1,0 160 9,6 0,39 277/480 (3~) 2,1/1,2 220 33
P.GW20.400.150. *1 200 15 0,75 230 / 400 (3~) 3,5/2,0 160 18 0,90 277/480 (3~) 4,2/2,4 242 33
P.GW20.400.300. *1 200 30 1,50 230 / 400 (3~) 5,9/3,4 160 36 1,80 277/480 (3~) 7,1/4,1 242 33
P.GW30.2.230.13. *1 300 1,3 0,12 230 (1~) 1,3
*2 *2 *2 *2
220 19
P.GW30.2.230.26. *1 300 2,6 0,12 230 (1~) 1,3 220 21
P.GW30.2.230.52. *1 300 5,2 0,55 230 (1~) 4,5 220 27
P.GW30.400.13. *1 300 1,3 0,18 230 / 400 (3~) 1,2/0,7 240 1,6 0,22 277/480 (3~) 1,2/0,7 191 22
P.GW30.400.26. *1 300 2,6 0,25 230 / 400 (3~) 1,4/0,8 240 3,1 0,30 277/480 (3~) 1,4/0,8 220 24
P.GW30.400.52. *1 300 5,2 0,37 230 / 400 (3~) 2,1/1,2 240 6,2 0,44 277/480 (3~) 2,1/1,2 220 27
P.GW30.400.150. *1 300 15 1,10 230 / 400 (3~) 4,7/2,7 240 18 1,17 277/480 (3~) 5,6/3,2 242 33
P.GW40.2.230.13. *1 400 1,3 0,25 230 (1~) 3,1
*2 *2 *2 *2 *2
220 26
P.GW40.2.230.26. *1 400 2,6 0,55 230 (1~) 4,8 242 33
P.GW40.3.230.52. *1 400 5,2 0,75 230 (1~) 6,0 242 34
P.GW40.400.13. *1 400 1,3 0,25 230 / 400 (3~) 1,4/0,8 320 1,6 0,30 277/480 (3~) 1,4/0,8 220 27
P.GW40.400.26. *1 400 2,6 0,37 230 / 400 (3~) 1,7/1,0 320 3,1 0,44 277/480 (3~) 1,7/1,0 220 29
P.GW40.3.400.52. *1 400 5,2 0,55 230 / 400 (3~) 2,6/1,5 320 6,2 0,66 277/480 (3~) 2,6/1,5 220 29
P.GW40.400.80. *1 400 8,0 0,75 230 / 400 (3~) 3,5/2,0 320 9,6 0,75 277/480 (3~) 4,2/2,4 242 33
P.GW60.2.230.52. *1 600 5,2 1,1 230 (1~) 9,5 *2 *2 *2 *2 *2 242 34
P.GW60.400.52. *1 600 5,2 0,75 230 / 400 (3~) 3,5/2,0 6,3 1,13 277/480 (3~) 3,5/2,0 220 30
P.GW80.400.13. *1 800 1,3 0,37 230 / 400 (3~) 1,7/1,0 640 1,6 0,44 277/480 (3~) 1,7/1,0 220 29
P.GW80.400.26. *1 800 2,6 0,55 230 / 400 (3~) 2,6/1,5 640 3,1 0,66 277/480 (3~) 2,6/1,5 220 31
P.GW80.2.400.40. *1 800 4,0 0,75 230 / 400 (3~) 3,5/2,0 640 4,8 0,90 277/480 (3~) 3,5/2,0 242 38
P.GW100.400.26. *1 1000 2,6 0,75 230 / 400 (3~) 3,8/2,2 800 3,1 0,90 277/480 (3~) 3,8/2,2 242 38
P.GW110S.400.40. *1 1100 4,0 1,10 230 / 400 (3~) 4,7/2,7 957 4,8 1,32 277/480 (3~) 4,7/2,7 242 38
P.GW150S.400.40. *1 1500 4,0 1,50 230 / 400 (3~) 6,4/3,7 1200 4,8 1,80 277/480 (3~) 6,4/3,7 280 39
P.GW40HB.400.26. *1 400 2,6 0,37 230 / 400 (3~) 1,7/1,0 320 3,1 0,44 277/480 (3~) 1,7/1,0 266 32
P.GW40HC.400.26. *1 400 2,6 0,37 230 / 400 (3~) 1,7/1,0 320 3,1 0,44 277/480 (3~) 1,7/1,0 220 30
P.GW80HB.400.26. *1 800 2,6 0,75 230 / 400 (3~) 3,5/2,0 640 3,1 0,90 277/480 (3~) 3,5/2,0 266 34
P.GW80HC.400.26. *1 800 2,6 0,55 230 / 400 (3~) 2,6/1,5 640 3,1 0,66 277/480 (3~) 2,6/1,5 218 32
P.GW100HB.400.26. *1 1000 2,6 0,75 230 / 400 (3~) 3,8/2,2 800 3,1 0,90 277/480 (3~) 3,8/2,2 298 38
P.GW125HC.3.400.26. *1 1250 2,6 0,88 230 / 400 (3~) 3,8/2,2 1000 3,1 1,06 277/480 (3~) 3,8/2,2 238 38
P.GW150HC.400.26. *1 1500 2,6 1,10 230 / 400 (3~) 5,2/3,0 1200 3,1 1,32 277/480 (3~) 5,2/3,0 280 39
*1) Depending on version, K = chain coupling, L = Winch, T = Rack drive
*2) Not suitable for 60 Hz power supply
6
Technical specifications

[A]
T
[Nm]
n
[rpm]
P
[kW]
U
[V]
I
[A]
L
[mm]
m
[kg]
P.GW10.3.480.16.*1 100 1.3 0,06 230 (1~) 1,0/0,6 100 1,6 0,07 277 / 480 (3~) 0,9/0,5 191 21
P.GW10.3.480.31.*1 100 2,6 0,08 230 (1~) 0,8/0,7 100 3,1 0,09 277 / 480 (3~) 0,7/0,4 168 21
P.GW10.3.480.62.*1 100 5,2 0,13 230 (1~) 1,5/0,9 100 6,2 0,16 277 / 480 (3~) 1,2/0,7 191 24
P.GW10.480.360.*1 100 30 0,70 230 / 400 (3~) 2,9/1,7 100 36 0,80 277 / 480 (3~) 2,9/1,7 220 35
P.GW100.480.31.*1 1000 2,6 0,68 230 / 400 (3~) 4,3/2,5 1000 3,1 0,82 277 / 480 (3~) 3,5/2,0 242 38
P.GW100S.480.48.*1 1000 4,0 0,98 230 / 400 (3~) 5,2/3,0 1000 4,8 1,18 277 / 480 (3~) 4,2/2,4 242 38
P.GW150S.480.48.*1 1500 4,0 1,42 230 / 400 (3~) 8,0/4,6 1500 4,8 1,70 277 / 480 (3~) 6,4/3,7 280 39
P.GW20.480.16.*1 200 1,3 0,13 230 / 400 (3~) 0,9/1,5 200 1,6 0,16 277/480 (3~) 0,7/1,2 220 34
P.GW20.480.360.*1 200 30 1,25 230 (1~) 5,7/3/3 200 36 1,50 277 / 480 (3~) 5,7/3,3 242 33
P.GW30.480.16.*1 300 1,3 0,13 230 (1~) 1,5/0,9 300 1,6 0,16 277 / 480 (3~) 1,2/0,7 191 22
P.GW30.480.31.*1 300 2,6 0,23 230 / 400 (3~) 1,7/1,0 300 3,1 0,27 277 / 480 (3~) 1,4/0,8 220 24
P.GW30.480.62.*1 300 5,2 0,42 230 / 400 (3~) 3,0/1,8 300 6,2 0,50 277 / 480 (3~) 2,4/1,4 220 27
P.GW40.480.16.*1 400 1,3 0,23 230 / 400 (3~) 1,7/1,0 400 1,6 0,27 277 / 480 (3~) 1,4/0,8 220 27
P.GW40.480.31.*1 400 2,6 0,28 230 / 400 (3~) 1,9/1,1 400 3,1 0,33 277 / 480 (3~) 1,6/0,9 220 29
P.GW40.480.62.*1 400 5,2 0,49 230 / 400 (3~) 3,2/1,9 400 6,2 0,59 277 / 480 (3~) 2,6/1,5 220 29
P.GW40.480.96.*1 400 8,0 0,75 230 (1~) 3,5/2,0 400 9,6 0,75 277 / 480 (3~) 4,2/2,4 242 33
P.GW80.480.16.*1 800 1,3 0,43 230 (1~) 2,8/1,6 800 1,6 0,51 277 / 480 (3~) 2,3/1,3 218 29
P.GW80.480.31.*1 800 2,6 0,50 230 / 400 (3~) 3,9/2,3 800 3,1 0,60 277 / 480 (3~) 3,1/1,8 218 31
P.GW80.2.480.48.*1 800 4,0 0,78 230 (1~) 4,3/2,5 800 4,8 0,96 277 / 480 (3~) 3,5/2,0 242 38
P.GW80HC.2.480.48.*1 800 4,0 0,78 230 / 400 (3~) 4,3/2,5 800 4,8 0,93 277 / 480 (3~) 3,5/2,0 242 32
P.GW10.3.115.31.*1
*2 *2 *2 *2 *2
100 3,1 0,25 115 (1~) 3,5 191 24
P.GW10.3.115.62.*1 100 6,2 0,18 115 (1~) 3,8 191 24
P.GW30.115.16.*1 300 1,6 0,24 115 (1~) 3,95 220 22
P.GW30.115.31.*1 300 3,1 0,24 115 (1~) 3,95 220 22
P.GW30.115.62.*1 300 6,2 0,55 115 (1~) 7,80 220 22
P.GW40.115.16.*1 400 1,6 0,25 115 (1~) 4,5 220 30
P.GW40.115.31.*1 320 3,1 0,25 115 (1~) 4,5 220 30
P.GW10.1.240.360.*1 100 36 0,55 240 (1~) 4,1 220 30
P.GW10.3.240.31.*1 100 3,1 0,18 240 (1~) 1,7 191 24
P.GW30.240.16.*1 300 1,6 0,18 240 (1~) 1,3 191 19
P.GW30.240.31.*1 300 3,1 0,37 240 (1~) 2,1 220 24
P.GW30.240.62.*1 300 6,2 0,55 240 (1~) 3,8 220 27
P.GW30.240.96.*1 300 9,6 0,90 240 (1~) 6,1 242 38
P.GW40.240.16.*1 400 1,6 0,25 240 (1~) 2,1 280 40
P.GW40.240.31.*1 400 3,1 0,55 240 (1~) 2,2 220 29
P.GW40.240.62.*1 400 6,2 0,55 240 (1~) 3,8 220 29
P.GW80.240.16.*1 800 1,6 0,90 240 (1~) 6,1 218 29
P.GW80.240.31.*1 800 3,1 0,9 240 (1~) 6,1 218 31
P.GW80.2.240.48.*1 800 4,8 0,90 240 (1~) 6,1 218 38
P.GW10.575.31*1 100 2,6 0,29 330 / 575 (3~) 0,8/1,3 100 3,1 0,18 575 (3~) 0,6/1,0 168 24
P.GW150S.575.48.*1 1500 4,0 1,25 330 / 575 (3~) 3,2/6,9 1500 4,8 1,50 575 (3~) 3,2/5,5 280 39
P.GW30.575.31.*1 300 2,6 0,29 330 / 575 (3~) 1,6/2,9 300 3,1 0,37 575 (3~) 2,3/1,3 220 27
P.GW40.575.31.*1 400 2,6 0,29 330 / 575 (3~) 1,6/2,9 400 3,1 0,37 575 (3~) 2,3/1,3 220 29
P.GW80.575.31.*1 800 2,6 0,60 330 / 575 (3~) 2,0/3,5 800 3,1 0,75 575 (3~) 2,8/1,6 242 38
P.GXP10.115.48.*1 100 4,0 0,14 330 / 575 (3~) 0,8/1,3 100 4,8 0,18 115 (1~) 3,2 242 34
*1) Depending on version, K = chain coupling, L = Winch, T = Rack drive
*2) Not suitable for 50 Hz power supply
7
1 Explanation of symbols and safety instructions